



## Legislation Text

---

File #: 23390, Version: 1

---

### Fiscal Note

Funds were authorized in the 2008 Water Utility Capital Improvement Budget.

### Title

Improvements Accepted for Allis Avenue Water Main Replacement Project - Contract #6233 (16th AD).

### Body

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the water main replacement improvements on Allis Ave. which have been completed on November 18, 2009 be and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum	\$ 461,928.00
Final Contract Sum (Based on Actual Units)	\$ 497,185.50
Net Change by Change Orders	\$ 75,059.37
Liquidated Damages	none
Final Contract Amount	\$ 572,244.87